Dollars ($3,000.00) annually to the Territorial Scholarship Fund pursuant to 2006 
V.I. Sess. Laws 6842. Additionally, the Beneficiary will donate 50% of its annual 
charitable contribution to public school program and initiatives pursuant to 29 
V.I.C. § 708(m). 

2. The Beneficiary will contribute Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
annually to the Department of Labor, to be managed in collaboration with the 
EDA, for the creation, development, management, and maintenance of a database